# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Scooter Store Holdings, Inc,.		02/01/2011	CORPORATION:
The Scooter Store, Inc.		02/01/2011	CORPORATION:
The Scooter Store-USA, Inc.		02/01/2011	CORPORATION:
TSS Investments, Inc.		02/01/2011	CORPORATION:
TSS Management Company, Inc.		02/01/2011	CORPORATION:
The Scooter Store Aviation, L.L.C.		02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
The Scooter Store-Development, LLC		02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
The Scooter Store Financial Services, L.L.C.		02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
The Scooter Store-Albuquerque, L.L.C.		02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE-ATLANTA, L.L.C.		02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE- BALTIMORE, L.L.C.		02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE-BATON ROUGE, L.L.C.		02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE- BIRMINGHAM, L.L.C.		02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE-BOCA RATON, L.L.C.		02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE-BOSTON, L.L.C.		02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE- CHARLESTON, L.L.C.		02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE- CHICAGO, L.L.C.		02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE- CONCORD, L.L.C.		02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE-DAYTON, L.L.C.		02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
		T	RADEMARK

THE SCOOTER STORE-DENVER,	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY
THE SCOOTER STORE-DES MOINES, L,.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE-DETROIT, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE-GRAND RAPIDS, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE-GREEN BAY, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE- GREENVILLE, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE- HARTFORD, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE- INDIANAPOLIS, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE- JACKSON, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE- JACKSONVILLE, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE-KANSAS CITY, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE- KNOXVILLE, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE-LAS VEGAS, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE- LEVITOWN, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE-LINCOLN, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE-LITTLE ROCK, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE-LOS ANGELES, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE- LOOUISVILLE, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE- MADISON, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE- MINNEAPOLIS, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE-MOBILE, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE- NASHVILLE, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE- OKLAHOMA CITY, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
	-	RADEMARK

REEL: 004465 FRAME: 0604

THE SCOOTER STORE- ORLANDO, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE- PATERSON, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE- PHILADELPHIA, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE-PHOENIX, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE- PITTSBURGH, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE- PORTLAND, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE-RALEIGH DURHAM, L.L.C.,	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE- RICHMOND, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE- ROCHESTER, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE- SACRAMENTO, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE-SALT LAKE CITY, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE-SAN DIEGO, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE-SAN FRANCISCO, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE- SCHENECTADY, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE-SEATTLE, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE- SHREVEPORT, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE- SPRINGFIELD, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE-ST. LOUIS, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE-TOLEDO, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE-TULSA, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE-WEST VIRGINIA, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE-WICHITA, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
THE SCOOTER STORE-WILKES- BARRE, L.L.C.	02/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004465 FRAME: 0605

THE SCOOTER STORE-AUSTIN, LTD.	02/01/2011	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:
THE SCOOTER STORE-DALLAS, LTD,	02/01/2011	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:
THE SCOOTER STORE- HOUSTON, LTD.	02/01/2011	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:
THE SCOOTER STORE- LUBBOCK, LTD.	02/01/2011	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:
THE SCOOTER STORE-SAN ANTONIO, LTD.	02/01/2011	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:
THE SCOOTER STORE, LTD.	02/01/2011	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sun Scooter Store Finance LLC, as agent
Street Address:	5200 Tower Center Circle
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33486
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2710502	THE SCOOTER STORE
Registration Number:	2714979	THE SCOOTER STORE
Registration Number:	2726371	SCOOTERS DIRECT FREEDOM DIRECTLY TO YOU
Registration Number:	2623482	
Registration Number:	2297631	TURNING DISABILITIES INTO POSSABILITIES
Registration Number:	2912774	THE SCOOTER STORE
Registration Number:	3017227	THE SCOOTER STORE
Registration Number:	3393269	THE SCOOTER STORE GUARANTEED FREEDOM PROGRAM
Registration Number:	3577475	ALLIANCE SEATING & MOBILITY
Registration Number:	3584192	ALLIANCE SEATING & MOBILITY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-862-2321

Email: dgasiorowski@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	300 North LaSa c/o Donna Gas Chicago, ILLIN	iorowski, Sr. Legal Asst.
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	MBER:	SCOOTER DRG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Donna Gasiorowski
Signature:		/DONNA GASIOROWSKI/
Date:		02/01/2011

### **Total Attachments: 33**

source=Scooter Store - FINAL, EXECUTED Trademark Security Agreement.pdf#page1.tif source=Scooter Store - FINAL, EXECUTED Trademark Security Agreement.pdf#page2.tif source=Scooter\_Store\_-\_FINAL, EXECUTED\_Trademark\_Security\_Agreement.pdf#page3.tif source=Scooter Store - FINAL, EXECUTED Trademark Security Agreement.pdf#page4.tif source=Scooter Store - FINAL, EXECUTED Trademark Security Agreement.pdf#page5.tif source=Scooter\_Store\_-\_FINAL,\_EXECUTED\_Trademark\_Security\_Agreement.pdf#page6.tif source=Scooter\_Store\_-\_FINAL,\_EXECUTED\_Trademark\_Security\_Agreement.pdf#page7.tif source=Scooter\_Store\_- FINAL, EXECUTED\_Trademark\_Security\_Agreement.pdf#page8.tif source=Scooter\_Store\_-\_FINAL,\_EXECUTED\_Trademark\_Security\_Agreement.pdf#page9.tif source=Scooter\_Store\_-\_FINAL,\_EXECUTED\_Trademark\_Security\_Agreement.pdf#page10.tif source=Scooter\_Store\_-\_FINAL,\_EXECUTED\_Trademark\_Security\_Agreement.pdf#page11.tif source=Scooter Store - FINAL, EXECUTED Trademark Security Agreement.pdf#page12.tif source=Scooter\_Store\_-\_FINAL,\_EXECUTED\_Trademark\_Security\_Agreement.pdf#page13.tif source=Scooter\_Store\_-\_FINAL,\_EXECUTED\_Trademark\_Security\_Agreement.pdf#page14.tif source=Scooter\_Store\_-\_FINAL,\_EXECUTED\_Trademark\_Security\_Agreement.pdf#page15.tif source=Scooter Store - FINAL, EXECUTED Trademark Security Agreement.pdf#page16.tif source=Scooter\_Store\_-\_FINAL,\_EXECUTED\_Trademark\_Security\_Agreement.pdf#page17.tif source=Scooter\_Store\_-\_FINAL,\_EXECUTED\_Trademark\_Security\_Agreement.pdf#page18.tif source=Scooter\_Store\_-\_FINAL,\_EXECUTED\_Trademark\_Security\_Agreement.pdf#page19.tif source=Scooter\_Store\_-\_FINAL,\_EXECUTED\_Trademark\_Security\_Agreement.pdf#page20.tif source=Scooter\_Store\_-\_FINAL,\_EXECUTED\_Trademark\_Security\_Agreement.pdf#page21.tif source=Scooter\_Store\_-\_FINAL,\_EXECUTED\_Trademark\_Security\_Agreement.pdf#page22.tif source=Scooter\_Store\_-\_FINAL,\_EXECUTED\_Trademark\_Security\_Agreement.pdf#page23.tif source=Scooter\_Store\_-\_FINAL,\_EXECUTED\_Trademark\_Security\_Agreement.pdf#page24.tif source=Scooter\_Store\_-\_FINAL,\_EXECUTED\_Trademark\_Security\_Agreement.pdf#page25.tif source=Scooter\_Store\_-\_FINAL,\_EXECUTED\_Trademark\_Security\_Agreement.pdf#page26.tif source=Scooter\_Store\_-\_FINAL,\_EXECUTED\_Trademark\_Security\_Agreement.pdf#page27.tif source=Scooter\_Store\_-\_FINAL,\_EXECUTED\_Trademark\_Security\_Agreement.pdf#page28.tif source=Scooter\_Store\_-\_FINAL,\_EXECUTED\_Trademark\_Security\_Agreement.pdf#page29.tif source=Scooter\_Store\_-\_FINAL,\_EXECUTED\_Trademark\_Security\_Agreement.pdf#page30.tif source=Scooter\_Store\_-\_FINAL,\_EXECUTED\_Trademark\_Security\_Agreement.pdf#page31.tif source=Scooter\_Store\_-\_FINAL,\_EXECUTED\_Trademark\_Security\_Agreement.pdf#page32.tif source=Scooter\_Store\_-\_FINAL,\_EXECUTED\_Trademark\_Security\_Agreement.pdf#page33.tif

This Trademark Security Agreement is subject to the terms and provisions of the Intercreditor and Subordination Agreement executed by Sun Scooter Store Finance, LLC and CIT HEALTHCARE LLC dated as of February 1, 2011 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time) and each holder of this Trademark Security Agreement, by its acceptance hereof, shall be bound by the provisions of the Intercreditor and Subordination Agreement.

# TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Trademark Security Agreement (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") is made as of February 1, 2011, by the Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (each a "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"), in favor of SUN SCOOTER STORE FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as agent for the Lenders (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "<u>Agent</u>").

# WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Senior Subordinated Term Loan and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, including all exhibits and schedules thereto, the "Credit Agreement") among the Grantors, certain of their affiliates, the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders"), and Agent, the Lenders agreed to make term loans to the Grantors and their affiliates from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Credit Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Grantors are required to execute and deliver to Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, this Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement.
- 2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants to Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a continuing first priority security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
- (a) all of such Grantor's trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, trade names and associated goodwill (collectively, "Trademarks"), and licenses for any of the foregoing ("Licenses"), including those U.S. trademarks and U.S. trademark applications referred to on Schedule I hereto; and
- (b) all proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any License.

-1-

- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the security interest created hereby secure the payment and performance of all the Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts that constitute part of the Obligations and would be owed by any Grantor to Agent, the Lenders or any of them, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an insolvency proceeding involving any Grantor.
- 4. <u>CREDIT AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, pursuant to the Credit Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. <u>AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. If any Grantor shall obtain rights to any new Trademarks or Licenses for Trademarks, this Trademark Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Each Grantor shall give notice in writing to Agent within thirty (30) days after the end of each fiscal quarter with respect to any new registered U.S. Trademarks, U.S. trademark applications and Licenses for registered Trademarks from such fiscal quarter. Without limiting any Grantor's obligations under this Section 5, each Grantor hereby authorizes Agent unilaterally to modify this Trademark Security Agreement by amending <u>Schedule I</u> to include any such new registered U.S. trademarks (to the extent provided in the Credit Agreement), U.S. trademark applications and Licenses for registered Trademarks of such Grantor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Trademark Security Agreement or amend <u>Schedule I</u> shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Agent's continuing security interest in all Trademark Collateral, whether or not listed on <u>Schedule I</u>.
- 6. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all such separate counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same instrument. In proving this Trademark Security Agreement or any Other Document in any judicial proceedings, it shall not be necessary to produce or account for more than one such counterpart signed by the party against whom such enforcement is sought. Any signatures delivered by a party by facsimile transmission or by e-mail transmission shall be deemed an original signature hereto.
- 7. <u>CONSTRUCTION</u>. Unless the context of this Trademark Security Agreement or any Other Document clearly requires otherwise, references to the plural include the singular, references to the singular include the plural, the terms "includes" and "including" are not limiting, and the term "or" has, except where otherwise indicated, the inclusive meaning represented by the phrase "and/or." The words "hereof," "herein," "hereby," "hereunder," and similar terms in this Trademark Security Agreement or any Other Document refer to this Trademark Security Agreement or such Other Document, as the case may be, as a whole and not to any particular provision of this Trademark Security Agreement or such Other Document, as the case may be. Section, subsection, clause, schedule, and exhibit references herein are to this Trademark Security Agreement unless otherwise specified. Any reference in this Trademark

-2-

Security Agreement or in any Other Document to any agreement, instrument, or document shall include all alterations, amendments, changes, extensions, modifications, renewals, replacements, substitutions, joinders, and supplements, thereto and thereof, as applicable (subject to any restrictions on such alterations, amendments, changes, extensions, modifications, renewals, replacements, substitutions, joinders, and supplements set forth herein). Any reference herein or in any Other Document to the satisfaction or repayment in full of the Obligations shall mean the repayment in full in cash (or cash collateralization in accordance with the terms of the Credit Agreement) of all Obligations other than unasserted contingent indemnification Obligations. Any reference herein to any Person shall be construed to include such Person's successors and assigns.

INTERCREDITOR DOCUMENTS. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the priority of the security interest granted to the Agent in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to this Agreement and the exercise, after the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, of any right or remedy by the Agent or any Lender with respect to certain of the Trademark Collateral hereunder are subject to the provisions of the Intercreditor Documents. In the event of any conflict between the terms of the Intercreditor Documents and this Agreement with respect to (a) the priority of security interests granted to the Agent in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to this Agreement or (b) the rights of the Agent or any Lender under this Agreement, the terms of the Intercreditor Documents shall govern and control. Any reference in this Agreement to "first priority lien" or words of similar effect in describing the security interest in the Trademark Collateral created hereunder shall be understood to refer to such priority as set forth in the Intercreditor Documents. All representations, warranties and covenants in this Agreement shall be subject to the provisions and qualifications set forth in this Section 8. Nothing in this Section 8 shall be construed to provide that any Grantor is a third party beneficiary of the provisions of the Intercreditor Documents and each Grantor (a) agrees that, except as expressly otherwise provided in the Intercreditor Documents, the terms of the Intercreditor Documents shall not give any Grantor any, nor modify any, substantive rights vis-àvis the Agent or any Lender, or any obligations or liabilities owing to the Agent and/or the Lenders, under this Agreement and (b) if the Agent shall enforce its rights or remedies in violation of the terms of the Intercreditor Documents, agrees that it shall not use such violation as a defense to any enforcement of remedies otherwise made in accordance with the terms of this Agreement by the Agent or any Lender or assert such violation as a counterclaim or basis for setoff or recoupment against the Agent or any Lender and agrees to abide by the terms of this Agreement and to keep, observe and perform the several matters and things herein intended to be kept, observed and performed by it; provided, however, no Default or Event of Default shall arise as a result of any Grantor complying with the provisions of the Intercreditor Documents.

Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

THE SCOOTER STORE HOLDINGS, INC. Title: President THE SCOOTER STORE, INC. Name Douglas T. Harrison Title: President THE SCOOTER STORE - USA, INC. Name: Douglas T. Harrison Title: President TSS INVESTMENTS, INC. By: Name Douglas T. Harrison Title: President TSS MANAGEMENT COMPANY, INC. By: Name: Douglas Title: Presiden

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement

THE SCOOTER STORE AVIATION, L.L.C.

By: Name: Douglas T. Harrison

Title: President

THE SCOOTER STORE - DEVELOPMENT, LLC

By: THE SCOOTER STORE, INC., its sole member

Name: Douglas T. Harrison

Title: President

THE SCOOTER STORE FINANCIAL SERVICES, L.L.C.

Name: Fred Stepan

Title: Manager

THE SCOOTER STORE – ALBUQUERQUE, L.L.C.;

THE SCOOTER STORE - ATLANTA, L.L.C.;

THE SCOOTER STORE - BALTIMORE, L.L.C.;

THE SCOOTER STORE - BATON ROUGE, L.L.C.;

THE SCOOTER STORE – BIRMINGHAM, L.L.C.;

THE SCOOTER STORE - BOCA RATON, L.L.C.;

THE SCOOTER STORE - BOSTON, L.L.C.;

THE SCOOTER STORE - CHARLESTON, L.L.C.;

THE SCOOTER STORE -- CHARLOTTE, L.L.C.;

THE SCOOTER STORE - CHICAGO, L.L.C.;

THE SCOOTER STORE - CONCORD, L.L.C.;

THE SCOOTER STORE - DAYTON, L.L.C.;

THE SCOOTER STORE - DENVER, L.L.C.;

THE SCOOTER STORE - DES MOINES, L.L.C.;

THE SCOOTER STORE - DETROIT, L.L.C.;

THE SCOOTER STORE - GRAND RAPIDS, L.L.C.;

THE SCOOTER STORE – GREEN BAY, L.L.C.;

THE SCOOTER STORE - GREENVILLE, L.L.C.;

THE SCOOTER STORE - HARTFORD, L.L.C.;

THE SCOOTER STORE - INDIANAPOLIS, L.L.C.;

THE SCOOTER STORE - JACKSON, L.L.C.;

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement

```
THE SCOOTER STORE - JACKSONVILLE, L.L.C.;
THE SCOOTER STORE -- KANSAS CITY, L.L.C.;
THE SCOOTER STORE - KNOXVILLE, L.L.C.;
THE SCOOTER STORE - LAS VEGAS, L.L.C.;
THE SCOOTER STORE - LEVITTOWN, L.L.C.;
THE SCOOTER STORE - LINCOLN, L.L.C.;
THE SCOOTER STORE - LITTLE ROCK, L.L.C.;
THE SCOOTER STORE - LOS ANGELES, L.L.C.;
THE SCOOTER STORE - LOUISVILLE, L.L.C.;
THE SCOOTER STORE ~ MADISON, L.L.C.;
THE SCOOTER STORE - MINNEAPOLIS, L.L.C.;
THE SCOOTER STORE - MOBILE, L.L.C.;
THE SCOOTER STORE - NASHVILLE, L.L.C.;
THE SCOOTER STORE – OKLAHOMA CITY, L.L.C.;
THE SCOOTER STORE - ORLANDO, L.L.C.;
THE SCOOTER STORE - PATERSON, L.L.C.;
THE SCOOTER STORE - PHILADELPHIA, L.L.C.;
THE SCOOTER STORE – PHOENIX, L.L.C.;
THE SCOOTER STORE - PITTSBURGH, L.L.C.;
THE SCOOTER STORE - PORTLAND, L.L.C.;
THE SCOOTER STORE - RALEIGH DURHAM, L.L.C.;
THE SCOOTER STORE - RICHMOND, L.L.C.;
THE SCOOTER STORE - ROCHESTER, L.L.C.;
THE SCOOTER STORE - SACRAMENTO, L.L.C.;
THE SCOOTER STORE - SALT LAKE CITY, L.L.C.;
THE SCOOTER STORE - SAN DIEGO, L.L.C.
THE SCOOTER STORE - SAN FRANCISCO, L.L.C.;
THE SCOOTER STORE - SCHENECTADY, L.L.C.;
THE SCOOTER STORE – SEATTLE, L.L.C.;
THE SCOOTER STORE – SHREVEPORT, L.L.C.;
THE SCOOTER STORE - SPRINGFIELD, L.L.C.;
THE SCOOTER STORE – ST. LOUIS, L.L.C.;
THE SCOOTER STORE - TOLEDO, L.L.C.;
THE SCOOTER STORE – TULSA, L.L.C.;
THE SCOOTER STORE - WEST VIRGINIA, L.L.C.;
THE SCOOTER STORE – WICHITA, L.L.C.;
THE SCOOTER STORE - WILKES-BARRE, L.L.C.
```

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement

Name: Douglas T. Harrison

Title: President

THE SCOOTER STORE – AUSTIN, LTD.; THE SCOOTER STORE – DALLAS, LTD.; THE SCOOTER STORE – HOUSTON, LTD.; THE SCOOTER STORE – LUBBOCK, LTD.; THE SCOOTER STORE – SAN ANTONIO, LTD.

By: TSS MANAGEMENT COMPANY, INC., sole general partner of each above-listed entity

Name: Douglas II. Harrison

Title: President

THE SCOOTER STORE, LTD.

By: TSS MANAGEMENT COMPANY, INC.,

its sale general partner

Name: Douglas T. Harrison

Title: President

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

SUN SCOOTER STORE FINANCE, LLC,

as Agent

By:

Name: Clarence E. Terr

Title: Vice President

# Schedule 1 to Trademark Security Agreement

The Scooter Store-	9/30/08	111201	State of Alabama	ALLIANCE SEATING & MOBILITY and
	8/14/09	Tk09081401	State of New Mexico	ALLIANCE SEATING & MOBILITY and Design
The Scooter Store, Ltd., composed of TSS Management Company, Inc.	10/25/2007 3/3/2009	77/313,707 3,584,192	T-105778.16(US)	ALLIANCE SEATING & MOBILITY
The Scooter Store, Ltd., composed of TSS Management Company, Inc.	10/25/2007 2/17/2009	77/313,689 3,577,475	T-105778.15(US)	ALLIANCE SEATING & MOBILITY
The Scooter Store, Ltd., composed of TSS Management Company, Inc.	4/13/06 3/4/08	78/860,979 3,393,269	T-105778.14 (US)	THE SCOOTER STORE GUARANTEED FREEDOM PROGRAM (US)
The Scooter Store, Ltd., composed of TSS Management Company, Inc. and TSS Investments, Inc.	5/23/03 11/22/05	78/253,918 3,017,227	T-105778.10 (US)	THE SCOOTER STORE & Design (US)
The Scooter Store, Ltd., composed of TSS Management Company, Inc. and TSS Investments, Inc.	5/23/03 12/21/04	78/253,917 2,912,774	T-105778.8(US)	THE SCOOTER STORE (Stylized) (US)
The Scooter Store, Ltd.	5/6/98 12/7/99	2,023,462 75/480,070 2,297,631	T-105778.6 (US)	TURNING DISABILITIES INTO POSSABILITIES
The Scooter Store, Ltd.	6/17/03 11/22/00 0/24/02	2,726,371 76/170,752 2,623,782	T-105778.4 (US)	DIRECTLY TO YOU MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Scooter)
The Scooter Store, Ltd.  The Scooter Store, Ltd.	11/22/00 5/13/03 11/22/00	76/170,753 2,714,979 76/170,829	T-105778.1 (US) T-105778.3 (US)	THE SCOOTER STORE & Design SCOOTERS DIRECT FREEDOM
The Scooter Store, Ltd.	11/22/00 4/29/03	76/170,751 2,710,502	T-105778.0 (US)	THE SCOOTER STORE
OWNER	Filing / Reg. Date	Serial / Reg. No.	Firm File No.	MARK

1CALLDME.COM	7/8/2011	7/8/2011   Active - Locked
1CALLDME.INFO	7/8/2011	Active - Locked
1CALLDME.NET	7/8/2011	Active - Locked
1CALLDME.ORG	7/8/2011	Active - Locked
247DME.COM	11/22/2011	Active - Locked
247DME.NET	11/22/2011	Active - Locked
247DME.ORG	11/22/2011	Active - Locked
247SCOOTERS.NET	7/24/2011	Active - Locked
247SCOOTERS.ORG	7/24/2011	Active - Locked
ALLIANCE-MOBILITY.COM	6/20/2011	Active - Locked
ALLIANCE-MOBILITY.NET	11/2/2011	Active - Locked
ALLIANCE-MOBILITY.ORG	11/2/2011	Active - Locked
ALLIANCE-SEATING.COM	11/2/2012	Active - Locked
ALLIANCE-SEATING.NET	11/2/2011	Active - Locked
ALLIANCE-SEATING.ORG	11/2/2011	Active - Locked
ALLIANCEMOBILITYANDSEATING.COM	11/2/2011	Active - Locked
ALLIANCEMOBILITYANDSEATING.NET	11/2/2011	Active - Locked

			Filing / Reg. Date	
MARK	Firm File No.	Serial / Reg. No.		OWNER
Design				Birmingham, LLC
ALLIANCE SEATING & MOBILITY and	State of Alabama	111202	9/30/08	The Scooter Store-
Design				Mobile, LLC
ALLIANCE SEATING & MOBILITY and	State of Kansas	17799	8/13/08	The Scooter Store –
Design				Kansas City, LLC
Three Figures	State of Nebraska	10118804	1/6/09	
Circle design	State of Wisconsin	20085900546	10/1/08	The Scooter Store –
				Green Bay, LLC
Circle design	State of Louisiana	N/A	9/5/08	
Circle design	State of South Carolina	N/A	8/19/08	

Active - Locked	11/2/2011	ALLIANCESEATINGMOBILITY.COM
Active - Locked	11/2/2011	ALLIANCESEATINGCO.ORG
Active - Locked	11/2/2011	ALLIANCESEATINGCO.NET
Active - Locked	11/2/2011	ALLIANCESEATINGCO.COM
Active - Locked	11/2/2011	ALLIANCESEATINGANDMOBILLITY.ORG
Active - Locked	11/2/2011	ALLIANCESEATINGANDMOBILLITY.NET
Active - Locked	11/2/2012	ALLIANCESEATINGANDMOBILLITY.COM
Active - Locked	11/1/2011	ALLIANCESEATINGANDMOBILITY.ORG
Active - Locked	11/1/2011	ALLIANCESEATINGANDMOBILITY.NET
Active - Locked	11/1/2012	ALLIANCESEATINGANDMOBILITY.COM
Active - Locked	10/31/2011	ALLIANCESEATINGANDMOBILITY.BIZ
Active - Locked	11/2/2011	ALLIANCEPWR.ORG
Active - Locked	11/2/2011	ALLIANCEPWR.NET
Active - Locked	11/2/2011	ALLIANCEPWR.COM
Active - Locked	11/2/2011	ALLIANCEMOBILITYSERVICES.COM
Active - Locked	11/2/2011	ALLIANCEMOBILITYSERVICE.COM
Active - Locked	11/2/2011	ALLIANCEMOBILITYSEATING.COM
Active - Locked	11/2/2011	ALLIANCEMOBILITYPRODUCTS.ORG
Active - Locked	11/2/2011	ALLIANCEMOBILITYPRODUCTS.NET
Active - Locked	11/2/2011	ALLIANCEMOBILITYPRODUCTS.COM
Active - Locked	11/2/2011	ALLIANCEMOBILITYPRODUCT.ORG
Active - Locked	11/2/2011	ALLIANCEMOBILITYPRODUCT.NET
Active - Locked	11/2/2011	ALLIANCEMOBILITYPRODUCT.COM
Active - Locked	11/2/2011	ALLIANCEMOBILITYCOMPANY.ORG
Active - Locked	11/2/2011	ALLIANCEMOBILITYCOMPANY.NET
Active - Locked	11/2/2011	ALLIANCEMOBILITYCOMPANY.COM
Active - Locked	11/2/2011	ALLIANCEMOBILITYCO.ORG
Active - Locked	11/2/2011	ALLIANCEMOBILITYCO.NET
Active - Locked	11/2/2011	ALLIANCEMOBILITYCO.COM

11/2/2011 3M 8/31/2011 3G 8/31/2011 9/23/2011 9/23/2011 7/20/2011 7/8/2011 7/8/2011 7/8/2011 7/8/2011	Active - Locked	7/8/2011	BIDONDME.ORG
11/2/2011 11/2/2011	Active - Locked	7/8/2011	BIDONDME.NET
11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 13(G 8/31/2011 9/23/2011 9/23/2011 7/20/2011	Active - Locked	7/8/2011	BIDONDME.INFO
11/2/2011 3M 8/31/2011 3G 8/31/2011 9/23/2011 9/23/2011 7/20/2011 7/20/2011 7/20/2011 7/20/2011 7/20/2011 7/20/2011 7/19/2011 9/23/2011 11/10/2011 11/10/2011 1/8/2011 7/8/2011 7/8/2011	Active - Locked	7/8/2011	BIDONDME.COM
11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 13/3/2011 13/3/2011 14/5/2011 11/2/2011 17/8/2011 11/2/2011 17/8/2011 11/2/2011 17/8/2011	Active - Locked	7/8/2011	BIDDME.ORG
11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/10/2011 11/10/2011 11/10/2011 11/10/2011 11/10/2011 11/10/2011 11/10/2011 11/10/2011 11/10/2011 11/10/2011 11/10/2011 11/10/2011	Active - Locked	7/8/2011	BIDDME.NET
11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/10/2011 11/10/2011 11/10/2011 11/10/2011 11/10/2011	Active - Locked	7/8/2011	BIDDME.INFO
11/2/2011 3	Active - Locked	4/5/2011	BESTPOWERWHEELCHAIRS.COM
11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/10/2011 11/10/2011 11/10/2011	Active - Locked	4/5/2011	BESTPOWERWHEELCHAIR.COM
11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/10/2011 11/10/2011	Active - Locked	11/10/2011	ATLITTLEORNOCOST.ORG
11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011	Active - Locked	11/10/2011	ATLITTLEORNOCOST.NET
11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 12/20/2011 13/20/2011 14/20/2011 15/20/2011 15/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011	Active - Locked	11/10/2011	ATLITTLEORNOCOST.COM
11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 12/20/2011 13/20/2011 14/20/2011 15/20/2011 15/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011	Active - Locked	9/23/2011	ASMREHAB.ORG
11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 12/20/2011 13/20/2011 14/20/2011 15/20/2011 15/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011 17/20/2011	Active - Locked	9/23/2011	ASMREHAB.NET
11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 12/20/2011 13/20/2011 14/20/2011 15/20/2011 15/20/2011 15/20/2011 15/20/2011 15/20/2011 15/20/2011 15/20/2011 15/20/2011 15/20/2011 15/20/2011 15/20/2011	Active - Locked	7/19/2011	ASMOBILITY.US
11/2/2011 1 11/2/2011 1 11/2/2011 2	Active - Locked	7/20/2011	ASMOBILITY.ORG
11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 12/20/2011 13/20/2011 14/20/2011 15/20/2011 15/20/2011 15/20/2011 15/20/2011 15/20/2011 15/20/2011	Active - Locked	7/20/2011	ASMOBILITY.NET
11/2/2011 i 11/2/2011 j 11/2/2011 i 11/2/2011 i 11/2/2011 i 18/31/2011 i 8/31/2011 g/23/2011 g/23/2011 g/23/2011 7/20/2011 7/20/2011 7/20/2011	Active - Locked	7/20/2011	ASMOBILITY.MOBI
11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011	Active - Locked	7/20/2011	ASMOBILITY.ME
11/2/2011 3 11/2/2011 3 11/2/2011 5 11/2/2011 5 8/31/2011 7/20/2011 7/20/2011	Active - Locked	7/20/2011	ASMOBILITY.INFO
11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011	Active - Locked	7/20/2011	ASMOBILITY.COM
11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011	Active - Locked	9/23/2011	ASMMOBILITY.ORG
11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011	Active - Locked	9/23/2011	ASMMOBILITY.NET
11/2/2011 11/2/2011 3M 8/31/2011 T 8/31/2011 RG 8/31/2011	Active - Locked	9/23/2011	ASMMOBILITY.COM
11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011 11/2/2011	Active - Locked	8/31/2011	AROUNDTHEHOUSEMOBILITY.ORG
11/2/2011 11/2/2011 0M 8/31/2011	Active - Locked	8/31/2011	AROUNDTHEHOUSEMOBILITY.NET
11/2/2011 11/2/2011	Active - Locked	8/31/2011	AROUNDTHEHOUSEMOBILITY.COM
11/2/2011	Active - Locked	11/2/2011	ALLIANCESEATINGMOBILITY.ORG
	Active - Locked	11/2/2011	ALLIANCESEATINGMOBILITY.NET

BOOMERANSWERS.COM         12/21/2011         Active - Locked           BOOMERANSWERS.NET         12/21/2011         Active - Locked           BOOMERANSWERS.ORG         12/21/2011         Active - Locked           BOOMERINDEPENDENCE.COM         12/21/2011         Active - Locked           BOOMERINDEPENDENCE.ORG         12/21/2011         Active - Locked           BOOMERINDEPENDENCE.ORG         12/21/2011         Active - Locked           BRINGHOMEMOBILITY.COM         7/24/2011         Active - Locked           CALLFORMEMOBILITY.NET         7/24/2011         Active - Locked           CALLFORMOBILITY.ORG         7/24/2011         Active - Locked           CALLFORMOBILITY.NET         7/24/2011         Active - Locked           CLICKDME.COM         11/19/2011         Active - Locked           CLICKDME.ORG         11/19/2011         Active - Locked           CLICKDME.ORG         7/24/2011         Active - Locked           COMMUNITYMOBILITY.NET         7/24/2011         Active - Locked           CONTINUEDMOBILITY.ORG         7/24/2011         Active - Locked           CONTINUEDMOBILITY.ORG         7/24/2011         Active - Locked           CONKIEBOOKLET.ORG         8/5/2011         Active - Locked           CONKIEBOOKLET.ORG         8/5/2011	Active - Locked	12/1/2011	DME-BIDS.ORG
12/21/2011         Active -           ECOM         12/21/2011         Active -           E.ORG         12/21/2011         Active -           DM         7/24/2011         Active -           EET         7/24/2011         Active -           PRG         11/19/2011         Active -           PRG         11/19/2011         Active -           OM         7/24/2011         Active -           OM         7/24/2011         Active -           PRG         7/24/2011         Active -           OM         7/24/2011         Active -           PRG         7/24/2011         Active -	Active - Locked	12/1/2011	DME-BIDS.NET
12/21/2011   Active - 7/24/2011   Active - 12/15/2011   Active - 12/15/2011   Active - 11/19/2011   Active - 11/19/2011   Active - 11/19/2011   Active - 7/24/2011   Active - 8/5/2011   Active - 12/1/2011   Active -	Active - Locked	12/1/2011	DME-BIDS.COM
12/21/2011 Active - 7/24/2011 Active - 11/19/2011 Active - 7/24/2011 Active - 7/24/2011 Active - 7/24/2011 Active - 7/24/2011 Active - 8/5/2011 Active - 8/5/2011 Active - 8/5/2011 Active - 8/5/2011 Active - 12/1/2011 Active - 12	Active - Locked	12/1/2011	DME-BID.ORG
12/21/2011         Active -           12/24/2011         Active -           7/24/2011         Active -           7/24/2011         Active -           11/19/2011         Active -           20M         7/24/2011         Active -           3/5/2011         Active -         A	Active - Locked	12/1/2011	DME-BID.NET
12/21/2011       Active -         11/19/2011       Active -         17/24/2011       Active -         2/24/2011       Active -         3/5/2011       Active -         8/5/2011       Active -         8/5/2011       Active -	1 .	12/1/2011	DME-BID.COM
12/21/2011 Active - 11/19/2011 Active - 11/19/2011 Active - 11/19/2011 Active - 11/19/2011 Active - 11/21/2011 Active -	Active - Locked	8/5/2011	COOKIEBOOKLET.ORG
12/21/2011   12/21/2011   12/21/2011   12/21/2011   12/21/2011   12/21/2011   12/21/2011   12/21/2011   12/21/2011   12/24/2011   12/15/2011   12/15/2011   11/19/2011   11/19/2011   11/19/2011   11/19/2011   11/19/2011   11/19/2011   11/24/2011   11/24/2011   12/	1	8/5/2011	COOKIEBOOKLET.NET
12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 17/24/2011 17/24/2011 17/24/2011 17/24/2011 17/24/2011 17/24/2011 17/24/2011 17/24/2011 17/24/2011 20M 7/24/2011	Active - Locked	8/5/2011	COOKIEBOOKLET.COM
12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 17/24/2011 17/24/2011 11/19/2011 11/19/2011 11/19/2011 11/19/2011 11/19/2011 11/19/2011 11/19/2011 11/19/2011 11/19/2011 11/19/2011 11/19/2011 11/19/2011 OM 7/24/2011 17/24/2011 17/24/2011	Active - Locked	7/24/2011	CONTINUEDMOBILITY.ORG
12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 17/24/2011 17/24/2011 17/24/2011 11/19/2011 17/24/2011 17/24/2011 17/24/2011 17/24/2011 17/24/2011 17/24/2011 17/24/2011 20M 17/24/2011 20M 7/24/2011	Active - Locked	7/24/2011	CONTINUEDMOBILITY.NET
12/21/2011   12/21/2011   12/21/2011   12/21/2011   12/21/2011   12/21/2011   12/21/2011   12/21/2011   12/24/2011   12/15/2011   12/15/2011   11/19/2011   11/	Active - Locked	7/24/2011	CONTINUEDMOBILITY.COM
12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/24/2011 12/24/2011 12/25/2011 12/15/2011 11/19/2011 11/19/2011 11/19/2011 11/19/2011	Active - Locked	7/24/2011	COMMUNITYMOBILITY.NET
12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/24/2011 12/25/2011 12/15/2011 11/19/2011 11/19/2011	Active - Locked	7/24/2011	COMMUNITYMOBILITY.COM
12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/0M 12/21/2011 12/0M 7/24/2011 12/24/2011 12/24/2011 17/24/2011 17/24/2011 17/24/2011 11/19/2011 11/19/2011	Active - Locked	11/19/2011	CLICKDME.ORG
12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 OM 7/24/2011 PRG 7/24/2011 0RG 7/24/2011 7/24/2011 7/24/2011 7/24/2011 7/24/2011 7/24/2011	Active - Locked	11/19/2011	CLICKDME.NET
12/21/2011 12/24/2011 12/24/2011 12/24/2011 12/24/2011 12/24/2011 12/24/2011 12/24/2011	Active - Locked	12/15/2011	CLICKDME.COM
12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 0M 7/24/2011 PRG 7/24/2011 7/24/2011 7/24/2011 7/24/2011	Active - Locked	7/24/2011	CALLFORMOBILITY.ORG
12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/24/2011 12/24/2011 12/24/2011 12/24/2011 12/24/2011	Active - Locked	7/24/2011	CALLFORMOBILITY.NET
12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011	Active - Locked	7/24/2011	CALLFORMOBILITY.COM
12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011	Active - Locked	7/24/2011	BRINGHOMEMOBILITY.ORG
12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 OM 7/24/2011	Active - Locked	7/24/2011	BRINGHOMEMOBILITY.NET
12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011	Active - Locked	7/24/2011	BRINGHOMEMOBILITY.COM
12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011	Active - Locked	12/21/2011	BOOMERINDEPENDENCE.ORG
12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011	Active - Locked	12/21/2011	BOOMERINDEPENDENCE.NET
12/21/2011 12/21/2011 12/21/2011	Active - Locked	12/21/2011	BOOMERINDEPENDENCE.COM
12/21/2011 12/21/2011	Active - Locked	12/21/2011	BOOMERANSWERS.ORG
12/21/2011	Active - Locked	12/21/2011	BOOMERANSWERS.NET
	Active - Locked	ــ	BOOMERANSWERS.COM

Active - Locked	7/24/2011	ELECTRICMOBILITYSTORES.ORG
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	ELECTRICMOBILITYSTORES.NET
Active - Locked	7/10/2011	ELECTRICMOBILITYSTORE.NET
Active - Locked	7/10/2011	ELECTRICMOBILITYSTORE.COM
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	ELECTRICMOBILITYMATTERS.ORG
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	ELECTRICMOBILITYMATTERS.NET
Active - Locked	7/10/2011	ELECTRICMOBILITY.INFO
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	DOCMOBILITY.ORG
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	DOCMOBILITY.NET
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	DOCMOBILITY.COM
Active - Locked	7/8/2011	DMEONECALL.ORG
Active - Locked	7/8/2011	DMEONECALL.NET
Active - Locked	7/8/2011	DMEONECALL.INFO
Active - Locked	7/8/2011	DMEONECALL.COM
Active - Locked	7/8/2011	DMEMEDICARE.INFO
Active - Locked	7/9/2011	DMEBIDS.ORG
Active - Locked	7/9/2011	DMEBIDS.NET
Active - Locked	7/9/2011	DMEBIDS.COM
Active - Locked	7/6/2011	DMEBID.US
Active - Locked	7/7/2011	DMEBID.ORG
Active - Locked	7/7/2011	DMEBID.NET
Active - Locked	7/7/2011	DMEBID.INFO
Active - Locked	11/22/2011	DMEATHOME.ORG
Active - Locked	11/22/2011	DMEATHOME.NET
Active - Locked	11/22/2011	DMEATHOME.COM
Active - Locked	7/7/2011	DME1CALL.ORG
Active - Locked	7/7/2011	DME1CALL.NET
Active - Locked	7/7/2011	DME1CALL.INFO
Active - Locked	7/7/2011	DME1CALL.COM

O11 Active - Locked	//24/2011	
	2 /2 / 2	HELPMOBILITY.NET
-	7/24/2011	HELPMOBILITY.COM
011 Active - Locked	7/24/2011	HAPPYMOBILITY.ORG
011 Active - Locked	7/24/2011	HAPPYMOBILITY.NET
011 Active - Locked	7/24/2011	HAPPYMOBILITY.COM
011 Active - Locked	4/28/2011	GUIDETOMOBILITY.ORG
011 Active - Locked	4/28/2011	GUIDETOMOBILITY.NET
011 Active - Locked	4/28/2011	GUIDETOMOBILITY.COM
011 Active - Locked	7/24/2011	GUARANTEEDMOBILITY.ORG
011 Active - Locked	7/24/2011	GUARANTEEDMOBILITY.NET
011 Active - Locked	7/23/2011	GUARANTEEDMOBILITY.COM
011 Active - Locked	8/31/2011	GOLFCARTSEXPRESS.ORG
011 Active - Locked	8/31/2011	GOLFCARTSEXPRESS.NET
011 Active - Locked	8/31/2011	GOLFCARTSEXPRESS.COM
011 Active - Locked	7/24/2011	GIVEMOBILITY.ORG
011 Active - Locked	7/24/2011	GIVEMOBILITY.NET
011 Active - Locked	7/24/2011	GIVEMOBILITY.COM
011 Active - Locked	7/24/2011	GIFTOFMOBILITY.NET
011 Active - Locked	7/24/2011	GIFTOFMOBILITY.COM
011 Active - Locked	4/28/2011	GAMEBOOKLET.ORG
O11 Active - Locked	4/28/2011	GAMEBOOKLET.NET
O11 Active - Locked	4/28/2011	GAMEBOOKLET.COM
O11 Active - Locked	7/24/2011	FREESCOOTERSHERE.ORG
O11 Active - Locked	7/24/2011	FREESCOOTERSHERE.NET
Oll Active - Locked	7/24/2011	FREEPOWERCHAIRS.ORG
Oll Active - Locked	7/24/2011	FREEPOWERCHAIRS.NET
Oll Active - Locked	7/24/2011	ENSURINGMOBILITY.ORG
Oll Active - Locked	7/24/2011	ENSURINGMOBILITY.NET

Active - Locked	8/31/2011	ILOVEMYMOBILITY.NET
Active - Locked	8/31/2011	ILOVEMYMOBILITY.COM
Active - Locked	8/31/2011	ILOVEMYFREEDOMANDINDEPENDENCE.ORG
Active - Locked	8/31/2011	ILOVEMYFREEDOMANDINDEPENDENCE.NET
Active - Locked	8/31/2011	ILOVEMYFREEDOMANDINDEPENDENCE.COM
Active - Locked	12/7/2011	ILIVINGSTORES.COM
Active - Locked	12/7/2011	ILIVINGSTORE.ORG
Active - Locked	12/7/2011	ILIVINGSTORE.NET
Active - Locked	12/7/2011	ILIVINGSTORE.COM
Active - Locked	12/7/2011	ILIVINGNOW.ORG
Active - Locked	12/7/2011	ILIVINGNOW.NET
Active - Locked	12/7/2011	ILIVINGNOW.COM
Active - Locked	12/7/2011	ILIVESTORES.COM
Active - Locked	12/7/2011	ILIVESTORE.ORG
Active - Locked	12/7/2011	ILIVESTORE.NET
Active - Locked	12/7/2011	ILIVESTORE.COM
Active - Locked	12/7/2011	ILIFESTORES.COM
Active - Locked	12/7/2011	ILIFESTORE.ORG
Active - Locked	12/7/2011	ILIFESTORE.NET
Active - Locked	12/7/2011	ILIFESTORE.COM
Active - Locked	7/27/2011	HOMESTAIRLIFTSTORE.ORG
Active - Locked	7/27/2011	HOMESTAIRLIFTSTORE.NET
Active - Locked	7/27/2011	HOMESTAIRLIFTSTORE.COM
Active - Locked	11/22/2011	HOMEORDERWELLNESS.ORG
Active - Locked	11/22/2011	HOMEORDERWELLNESS.NET
Active - Locked	11/22/2011	HOMEORDERWELLNESS.COM
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	HEREISMOBILITY.ORG
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	HEREISMOBILITY.NET
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	HEREISMOBILITY.COM

Active - Locked	7/10/2011	HETSTORE NET
Active - Locked	2/25/2011	LIFESWAITINGGO.ORG
Active - Locked	2/25/2011	LIFESWAITINGGO.NET
Active - Locked	2/25/2011	LIFESWAITINGGO.INFO
Active - Locked	2/25/2011	LIFESWAITINGGO.COM
Active - Locked	11/5/2011	LIFEONTHEGO.ORG
Active - Locked	11/5/2011	LIFEONTHEGO.NET
Active - Locked	2/25/2011	LIFEISWAITINGGO.ORG
Active - Locked	2/25/2011	LIFEISWAITINGGO.NET
Active - Locked	2/25/2011	LIFEISWAITINGGO.INFO
Active - Locked	2/25/2011	LIFEISWAITINGGO.COM
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	KEEPYOURMOBILITY.ORG
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	KEEPYOURMOBILITY.NET
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	KEEPYOURMOBILITY.COM
Active - Locked	5/14/2011	JOHNDEERESCOOTERS.ORG
Active - Locked	5/14/2011	JOHNDEERESCOOTERS.NET
Active - Locked	5/14/2011	JOHNDEERESCOOTERS.COM
Active - Locked	8/31/2011	INHOMEMOBILITY.ORG
Active - Locked	8/31/2011	INHOMEMOBILITY.NET
Active - Locked	8/31/2011	INHOMEMOBILITY.COM
Active - Locked	8/31/2011	ILOVEMYSCOOTER.ORG
Active - Locked	8/31/2011	ILOVEMYSCOOTER.NET
Active - Locked	8/31/2011	ILOVEMYPOWERCHAIR.ORG
Active - Locked	8/31/2011	ILOVEMYPOWERCHAIR.NET
Active - Locked	8/31/2011	ILOVEMYPOWERCHAIR.COM
Active - Locked	8/31/2011	ILOVEMYMOBILITY.ORG

Active - Locked	8/22/2011	MOBILITYFORRENT.COM
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	MOBILITYFORHOME.ORG
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	MOBILITYFORHOME.NET
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	MOBILITYFORHOME.COM
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	MOBILITYFOREVER.ORG
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	MOBILITYFOREVER.NET
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	MOBILITYFOREVER.COM
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	MOBILITYCHRONICLES.ORG
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	MOBILITYCHRONICLES.NET
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	MOBILITYCHRONICLES.COM
Active - Locked	11/30/2011	MOBILITYCALENDAR.ORG
Active - Locked	11/30/2011	MOBILITYCALENDAR.NET
Active - Locked	11/30/2011	MOBILITYCALENDAR.COM
Active - Locked	8/22/2011	MOBILITY4RENT.ORG
Active - Locked	8/22/2011	MOBILITY4RENT.NET
Active - Locked	8/22/2011	MOBILITY4RENT.COM
Active - Locked	6/22/2011	MOBILITY-REPORT.ORG
Active - Locked	6/22/2011	MOBILITY-REPORT.NET
Active - Locked	6/22/2011	MOBILITY-REPORT.COM
Active - Locked	7/7/2011	MEDICAREDME.ORG
Active - Locked	7/7/2011	MEDICAREDME.NET
Active - Locked	7/7/2011	MEDICAREDME.COM
Active - Locked	11/22/2011	MEATHOME.ORG
Active - Locked	8/31/2011	LOVEMYMOBILITY.ORG
Active - Locked	8/31/2011	LOVEMYMOBILITY.NET
Active - Locked	8/31/2011	LOVEMYMOBILITY.COM
Active - Locked	8/31/2011	LOVEMOBILITY.ORG
Active - Locked	8/31/2011	LOVEMOBILITY.NET
Active - Locked	8/31/2011	LOVEMOBILITY.COM

Active - Locked	7/24/2011	MUSTHAVEMOBILITY.ORG
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	MUSTHAVEMOBILITY.NET
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	MUSTHAVEMOBILITY.COM
Active - Locked	9/8/2011	MOBILTYUNIVERSITY.COM
Active - Locked	8/7/2011	MOBILITYU.COM
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	MOBILITYTOYOU.ORG
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	MOBILITYTOYOU.NET
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	MOBILITYTOYOU.COM
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	MOBILITYTIPS.ORG
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	MOBILITYTIPS.NET
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	MOBILITYTIPS.COM
Active - Locked	7/10/2011	MOBILITYSCOOTERSTORE.NET
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	MOBILITYRX.ORG
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	MOBILITYRX.NET
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	MOBILITYRX.INFO
Active - Locked	11/10/2011	MOBILITYREWARDS.ORG
Active - Locked	11/10/2011	MOBILITYREWARDS.NET
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	MOBILITYPRODUCTSPLUS.ORG
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	MOBILITYPRODUCTSPLUS.NET
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	MOBILITYPRODUCTSPLUS.COM
Active - Locked	7/23/2011	MOBILITYMECHANICS.COM
Active - Locked	7/23/2011	MOBILITYMECHANIC.COM
Active - Locked	7/10/2011	MOBILITYINFORMATION.NET
Active - Locked	7/10/2011	MOBILITYINFO.NET
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	MOBILITYFORSALE.ORG
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	MOBILITYFORSALE.NET
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	MOBILITYFORSALE.COM
Active - Locked	8/22/2011	MOBILITYFORRENT.ORG
Active - Locked	8/22/2011	MOBILITYFORRENT.NET

MANEGEEDI AVINICOADOS COM	1,100,110	^ -+ii  lind
MYFREEPLAYINGCARDS1.COM	8/24/2011	Active - Locked
MYFREEPLAYINGCARDS10.COM	8/24/2011	Active - Locked
MYFREEPLAYINGCARDS11.COM	8/24/2011	Active - Locked
MYFREEPLAYINGCARDS2.COM	8/24/2011	Active - Locked
MYFREEPLAYINGCARDS3.COM	8/24/2011	Active - Locked
MYFREEPLAYINGCARDS4.COM	8/24/2011	Active - Locked
MYFREEPLAYINGCARDS5.COM	8/24/2011	Active - Locked
MYFREEPLAYINGCARDS6.COM	8/24/2011	Active - Locked
MYFREEPLAYINGCARDS7.COM	8/24/2011	Active - Locked
MYFREEPLAYINGCARDS8.COM	8/24/2011	Active - Locked
MYFREEPLAYINGCARDS9.COM	8/24/2011	Active - Locked
MYMOBILITYREWARDS.COM	11/10/2011	Active - Locked
MYMOBILITYREWARDS.NET	11/10/2011	Active - Locked
MYMOBILITYREWARDS.ORG	11/10/2011	Active - Locked
NEWBRAUNFELSBEER.COM	8/10/2012	Active - Locked
ONECALLDME.COM	7/8/2011	Active - Locked
ONECALLDME.INFO	7/8/2011	Active - Locked
ONECALLDME.NET	7/8/2011	Active - Locked
ONECALLDME.ORG	7/8/2011	Active - Locked
PMCOALITION.COM	1/9/2016	Active - Locked
PMCOALITION.NET	9/7/2011	Active - Locked
PMCOALITION.ORG	3/28/2012	Active - Locked
POWERALLIANCES.COM	11/2/2011	Active - Locked
POWERALLIANCES.NET	11/2/2011	Active - Locked
POWERALLIANCES.ORG	11/2/2011	Active - Locked
POWERCHAIRSANDSCOOTERS.COM	7/24/2011	Active - Locked
POWERCHAIRSANDSCOOTERS.NET	7/24/2011	Active - Locked
POWERCHAIRSANDSCOOTERS.ORG	7/24/2011	Active - Locked

POWERCHAIRVIDEO.COM         11/5/2011         Active - Locked           POWERCHAIRVIDEO.NET         11/5/2011         Active - Locked           POWERCHAIRVIDEOS.COM         11/5/2011         Active - Locked           POWERCHAIRVIDEOS.COM         11/5/2011         Active - Locked           POWERCHAIRVIDEOS.ORG         11/5/2011         Active - Locked           POWERCHAIRVIDEOS.ORG         11/6/2011         Active - Locked           POWERMOBILITYINFO.COM         11/6/2011         Active - Locked           POWERMOBILITYINFO.ORG         4/6/2011         Active - Locked           POWERMOBILITYMATTERS.COM         4/6/2011         Active - Locked           POWERMOBILITYMATTERS.ORG         7/27/2011         Active - Locked           POWERMOBILITYSOURCE.ORG         7/27/2011         Active - Locked           POWERMOBILITYSOURCE.ORG         9/8/2011         Active - Locked           POWERMOBILITYUNIVERSITY.ORG         9/7/2011         Active - Locked           POWERMOBILITY.ORG         9/7/2011         Active - Locked           POWERMOBILITY.ORG         9/7/2011         Active - Locked           POWERMOBILITY.ORG         11/30/2011         Active - Locked           POWERMOBILITY.ORG         11/30/2011         Active - Locked           POWERMOBILITY.ORG	Active - Locked	11/2/2011	PWRALLIANCE.COM
11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 15.COM 4/6/2011 15.NET 4/6/2011 1.NET 7/27/2011 1.NET 7/27/2011 1.NET 7/27/2011 1.ORG 7/27/2011 5ITY.ORG 9/7/2011 5ITY.ORG 9/7/2011 5ITY.ORG 11/30/2011 5ITY.ORG 11/30/2011 5ITY.ORG 7/24/2011 5ITY.ORG 7/24/2011 11/30/2011	Active - Locked	4/28/2011	PUZZLEBOOKLET.ORG
11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 15.COM 4/6/2011 15.NET 4/6/2011 15.ORG 7/27/2011 1.INFO 7/27/2011 1.ORG 9/7/27/2011 2.INFO 9/8/2011 2.INFO 9/8/2011 2.INFO 9/7/27/2011 2.INFO 11/30/2011 2.INFO 11/30/2011 2.INFO 11/30/2011 2.INFO 11/30/2011 2.INFO 11/30/2011 2.INFO 7/27/2011 2.INFO 7/27	Active - Locked	4/28/2011	PUZZLEBOOKLET.NET
11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 11/30/2011	Active - Locked	4/28/2011	PUZZLEBOOKLET.COM
11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 15.COM 4/6/2011 15.NET 4/6/2011 15.ORG 7/27/2011 1.ORG 7/27/2011 1.ORG 9/7/27/2011 1.ORG 9/7/27/2011 1.SITY.COM 9/8/2011 1.SITY.ORG 9/7/2011 1.SITY.ORG 11/30/2011 11/30/2011 11/30/2011 11/30/2011 11/30/2011 11/30/2011 11/30/2011 11/30/2011 11/30/2011	Active - Locked	7/24/2011	PROTECTINGMOBILITY.ORG
11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 13.COM 4/6/2011 15.ORG 4/6/2011 1.INFO 7/27/2011 1.ORG 7/27/2011 SITY.COM 9/8/2011 SITY.ORG 9/7/2011 SITY.ORG 9/7/2011 SITY.ORG 9/7/2011 11/30/2011 11/30/2011 11/30/2011 11/30/2011	Active - Locked	7/24/2011	PROTECTINGMOBILITY.NET
11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 15.COM 4/6/2011 15.NET 4/6/2011 1.NFO 7/27/2011 1.ORG 7/27/2011 1.ORG 9/8/2011 1.SITY.COM 9/8/2011 1.SITY.ORG 9/7/2011 1.SITY.ORG 9/7/2011 1.SITY.ORG 11/30/2011 11/30/2011 11/30/2011	Active - Locked	7/24/2011	PROTECTINGMOBILITY.COM
11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 13.COM 4/6/2011 15.ORG 4/6/2011 1.INFO 7/27/2011 1.ORG 7/27/2011 SITY.COM 9/8/2011 SITY.ORG 9/7/2011 SITY.ORG 9/7/2011 SITY.ORG 9/7/2011 SITY.ORG 9/7/2011 SITY.ORG 9/7/2011	Active - Locked	11/30/2011	PRESERVEMOBILITY.ORG
11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 15.COM 4/6/2011 15.NET 4/6/2011 10.INFO 7/27/2011 1.ORG 7/27/2011 1.ORG 7/27/2011 1.SITY.COM 9/8/2011 15ITY.ORG 9/7/2011 11/30/2011	Active - Locked	11/30/2011	PRESERVEMOBILITY.NET
11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/6/2	Active - Locked		PRESERVEMOBILITY.COM
11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/6/2011 12/6/2	Active - Locked	9/7/2011	POWERMOBILITYUNIVERSITY.ORG
11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/6/2011	Active - Locked	9/7/2011	POWERMOBILITYUNIVERSITY.NET
11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/6/2011	Active - Locked	9/8/2011	POWERMOBILITYUNIVERSITY.COM
11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 15.COM 14/6/2011 15.ORG 17/27/2011 1NFO 7/27/2011	Active - Locked	7/27/2011	POWERMOBILITYSOURCE.ORG
11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 15.COM 11/6/2011 15.NET 14/6/2011 15.ORG 14/6/2011 15.ORG 17/27/2011 1.NFO 17/27/2011	Active - Locked	7/27/2011	POWERMOBILITYSOURCE.NET
11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 M 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/6/2011 M 11/6/2011 S.COM 11/6/2011 S.NET 4/6/2011 S.ORG 4/6/2011 S.ORG 4/6/2011	Active - Locked	7/27/2011	POWERMOBILITYSOURCE.INFO
11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 15.COM 4/6/2011 15.NET 4/6/2011	Active - Locked	7/27/2011	POWERMOBILITYSOURCE.COM
11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 15.COM 4/6/2011	Active - Locked	4/6/2011	POWERMOBILITYMATTERS.ORG
11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011	Active - Locked	4/6/2011	POWERMOBILITYMATTERS.NET
11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011	Active - Locked	4/6/2011	POWERMOBILITYMATTERS.COM
11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/6/2011 11/6/2011	Active - Locked	11/6/2011	POWERMOBILITYINFO.ORG
11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/6/2011	Active - Locked	11/6/2011	POWERMOBILITYINFO.NET
11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011	Active - Locked	11/6/2011	POWERMOBILITYINFO.COM
11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 M 11/5/2011	Active - Locked	11/5/2011	POWERCHAIRVIDEOS.ORG
11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011	Active - Locked	11/5/2011	POWERCHAIRVIDEOS.NET
11/5/2011 11/5/2011 11/5/2011	Active - Locked	11/5/2011	POWERCHAIRVIDEOS.COM
11/5/2011 11/5/2011	Active - Locked	11/5/2011	POWERCHAIRVIDEO.ORG
11/5/2011	Active - Locked	11/5/2011	POWERCHAIRVIDEO.NET
	Active - Locked	11/5/2011	POWERCHAIRVIDEO.COM

REALLYMOVINGSTORIES.NET	10/18/2011	Active - Locked
REALLYMOVINGSTORIES.ORG	10/18/2011	Active - Locked
REALLYMOVINGSTORY.COM	10/18/2011	Active - Locked
REALLYMOVINGSTORY.NET	10/18/2011	Active - Locked
REALLYMOVINGSTORY.ORG	10/18/2011	Active - Locked
REGAINYOURMOBILITY.COM	11/10/2011	Active - Locked
REGAINYOURMOBILITY.NET	11/10/2011	Active - Locked
REGAINYOURMOBILITY.ORG	11/10/2011	Active - Locked
RXWHEELS.COM	7/24/2011	Active - Locked
RXWHEELS.NET	7/24/2011	Active - Locked
RXWHEELS.ORG	7/24/2011	Active - Locked
SAVE-MOBILITY.COM	11/30/2011	Active - Locked
SAVE-MOBILITY.NET	11/30/2011	Active - Locked
SAVE-MOBILITY.ORG	11/30/2011	Active - Locked
SAVEMOBILITY.COM	11/30/2011	Active - Locked
SAVEMOBILITY.NET	11/30/2011	Active - Locked
SAVEMOBILITY.ORG	11/30/2011	Active - Locked
SAVEMOBILITYNOW.COM	11/30/2011	Active - Locked
SAVEMOBILITYNOW.NET	11/30/2011	Active - Locked
SAVEMOBILITYNOW.ORG	11/30/2011	Active - Locked
SAVEMOBILITYTODAY.COM	11/30/2011	Active - Locked
SAVEMOBILITYTODAY.NET	11/30/2011	Active - Locked
SAVEMOBILITYTODAY.ORG	11/30/2011	Active - Locked

	7 /2 2 /2 2 /2	
SCOOTERADIO.COM	8/23/2011	Active - Locked
SCOOTERADIO.NET	9/6/2011	Active - Locked
SCOOTERADIO.ORG	9/6/2011	Active - Locked
SCOOTERBOOMER.COM	2/22/2011	Active - Locked
SCOOTERBOOMER.NET	2/22/2011	Active - Locked
SCOOTERBOOMER.ORG	2/22/2011	Active - Locked
SCOOTERBOOMERS.COM	2/22/2011	Active - Locked
SCOOTERBOOMERS.NET	2/22/2011	Active - Locked
SCOOTERBOOMERS.ORG	2/22/2011	Active - Locked
SCOOTERCREDIT.COM	2/22/2011	Active - Locked
SCOOTERCREDIT.NET	2/22/2011	Active - Locked
SCOOTERCREDIT.ORG	2/22/2011	Active - Locked
SCOOTERCREDITS.COM	2/22/2011	Active - Locked
SCOOTERCREDITS.NET	2/22/2011	Active - Locked
SCOOTERCREDITS.ORG	2/22/2011	Active - Locked
SCOOTERFEST.COM	7/23/2011	Active - Locked
SCOOTERFEST.NET	7/24/2011	Active - Locked
SCOOTERFEST.ORG	7/24/2011	Active - Locked
SCOOTERPARTY.COM	7/23/2011	Active - Locked
SCOOTERRADIO.COM	8/23/2011	Active - Locked
SCOOTERRADIO.NET	9/6/2011	Active - Locked
SCOOTERRADIO.ORG	9/6/2011	Active - Locked
SCOOTERRENTALCENTER.COM	8/22/2011	Active - Locked
SCOOTERRENTALCENTER.NET	8/22/2011	Active - Locked
SCOOTERRENTALCENTER.ORG	8/22/2011	Active - Locked
SCOOTERRENTALSTORE.COM	8/22/2011	Active - Locked
SCOOTERRENTALSTORE.NET	8/22/2011	Active - Locked
SCOOTERRENTALSTORE.ORG	8/22/2011	Active - Locked
SCOOTERRENTSTORE.COM	8/22/2011	Active - Locked

Active - Locked	6/17/2011	SENIORHACKER.INFO
Active - Locked	2/7/2011	SCOOTFREE.ORG
Active - Locked	2/7/2011	SCOOTFREE.NET
Active - Locked	2/7/2011	SCOOTFREE.COM
Active - Locked	5/19/2011	SCOOTERSTORETV.ORG
Active - Locked	5/19/2011	SCOOTERSTORETV.NET
Active - Locked	5/19/2011	SCOOTERSTORETV.COM
Active - Locked	5/19/2011	SCOOTERSTORETELEVISION.ORG
Active - Locked	5/19/2011	SCOOTERSTORETELEVISION.NET
Active - Locked	5/19/2011	SCOOTERSTORETELEVISION.COM
Active - Locked	2/22/2011	SCOOTERSTORECLUB.ORG
Active - Locked	2/22/2011	SCOOTERSTORECLUB.NET
Active - Locked	2/22/2011	SCOOTERSTORECLUB.COM
Active - Locked	12/9/2015	SCOOTERSTORE.US
Active - Locked	12/10/2015	SCOOTERSTORE.ORG
Active - Locked	12/10/2015	SCOOTERSTORE.NET
Active - Locked	12/10/2015	SCOOTERSTORE.INFO
Active - Locked	1/20/2016	SCOOTERSTORE.COM
Active - Locked	12/9/2015	SCOOTERSTORE.BIZ
Active - Locked	8/22/2011	SCOOTERSANDPOWERCHAIRS.ORG
Active - Locked	8/22/2011	SCOOTERSANDPOWERCHAIRS.NET
Active - Locked	2/22/2011	SCOOTERREWARDS.ORG
Active - Locked	2/22/2011	SCOOTERREWARDS.NET
Active - Locked	2/22/2011	SCOOTERREWARDS.COM
Active - Locked	2/22/2011	SCOOTERREWARD.ORG
Active - Locked	2/22/2011	SCOOTERREWARD.NET
Active - Locked	2/22/2011	SCOOTERREWARD.COM
Active - Locked	8/22/2011	SCOOTERRENTSTORE.ORG
Active - Locked	8/22/2011	SCOOTERRENTSTORE.NET

SHOP4MEDICAL.NET SHOP4MEDICAL.ORG SHOPCATALOG.COM SHOPFORMEDICAL.COM	12/21/2011 12/21/2011 11/13/2011	Active - Locked Active - Locked
SHOP4MEDICAL.ORG SHOPCATALOG.COM SHOPFORMEDICAL.COM	12/21/2011 11/13/2011	Active - Locked
SHOPCATALOG.COM SHOPFORMEDICAL.COM	11/13/2011	7100140 1001101
SHOPFORMEDICAL.COM		Active - Locked
	12/21/2011	Active - Locked
SHOPFORMEDICAL.NET	12/21/2011	Active - Locked
SHOPFORMEDICAL.ORG	12/21/2011	Active - Locked
SHOPPOWERCHAIRS.COM	8/31/2011	Active - Locked
SHOPPOWERCHAIRS.NET	8/31/2011	Active - Locked
SHOPPOWERCHAIRS.ORG	8/31/2011	Active - Locked
SHOPSCOOTERSTORE.COM	8/30/2011	Active - Locked
SHOPSCOOTERSTORE.NET	8/30/2011	Active - Locked
SHOPSCOOTERSTORE.ORG	8/30/2011	Active - Locked
SHOPTHESCOOTERSTORE.COM	8/30/2011	Active - Locked
SHOPTHESCOOTERSTORE.NET	8/30/2011	Active - Locked
SHOPTHESCOOTERSTORE.ORG	8/30/2011	Active - Locked
SHOPTILS.COM	12/7/2011	Active - Locked
SHOPTILS.NET	12/7/2011	Active - Locked
SHOPTILS.ORG	12/7/2011	Active - Locked
SHOPTSSCATALOG.COM	7/15/2011	Active - Locked
SHOPTSSCATALOG.NET	7/15/2011	Active - Locked
SHOPTSSCATALOG.ORG	7/15/2011	Active - Locked
SHOPTSSONLINE.COM	7/15/2011	Active - Locked
SHOPTSSONLINE.NET	7/15/2011	Active - Locked
SHOPTSSONLINE.ORG	7/15/2011	Active - Locked
SIMPLEDME.COM	11/22/2011	Active - Locked
SIMPLEDME.NET	11/22/2011	Active - Locked
SIMPLEDME.ORG	11/22/2011	Active - Locked
SLOWCOOKERBOOKLET.COM	11/30/2011	Active - Locked

Active - Locked	1/9/2012	THE2MS.COM
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	SUPPORTMOBILITYNOW.ORG
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	SUPPORTMOBILITYNOW.NET
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	SUPPORTMOBILITYNOW.COM
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	SUPPORTMOBILITY.ORG
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	SUPPORTMOBILITY.NET
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	SUPPORTMOBILITY.COM
Active - Locked	11/22/2011	SUPPLYRX.ORG
Active - Locked	11/22/2011	SUPPLYRX.NET
Active - Locked	11/22/2011	SUPPLYRX.COM
Active - Locked	11/22/2011	SUPPLIESRX.ORG
Active - Locked	11/22/2011	SUPPLIESRX.NET
Active - Locked	11/22/2011	SUPPLIESRX.COM
Active - Locked	7/23/2011	STAYHOMESTORES.NET
Active - Locked	7/23/2011	STAYHOMESTORES.COM
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	STAYHOMEMOBILITY.ORG
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	STAYHOMEMOBILITY.NET
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	STAYHOMEMOBILITY.COM
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	STAYATHOMESTORES.ORG
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	STAYATHOMESTORES.NET
Active - Locked	7/23/2011	STAYATHOMESTORES.COM
Active - Locked	6/23/2011	STAYATHOMESTORE.ORG
Active - Locked	6/23/2011	STAYATHOMESTORE.NET
Active - Locked	6/23/2011	STAYATHOMESTORE.COM
Active - Locked	8/22/2011	STAIRWAYLIFTSTORE.ORG
Active - Locked	8/22/2011	STAIRWAYLIFTSTORE.NET
Active - Locked	8/22/2011	STAIRWAYLIFTSTORE.COM
Active - Locked	11/30/2011	SLOWCOOKERBOOKLET.ORG
Active - Locked	11/30/2011	SLOWCOOKERBOOKLET.NET

THE2MS.NET         1/9/2012         Active - Locked           THECAREGIVERSTORE.COM         5/14/2011         Active - Locked           THECAREGIVERSTORE.NET         5/14/2011         Active - Locked           THECAREGIVERSTORE.ORG         5/14/2011         Active - Locked           THELECTRICMOBILITYSTORE.COM         7/10/2011         Active - Locked           THELLFESTORE.COM         12/7/2010         Active - Locked           THELLFESTORE.ORG         12/7/2011         Active - Locked           THELLFESTORE.COM         12/7/2011         Active - Locked           THELLVESTORE.COM         12/7/2011         Active - Locked           THELLVESTORE.COM         12/7/2011         Active - Locked           THELLVESTORE.ORG         12/7/2011         Active - Locked           THELLVINGSTORE.COM         12/7/2010         Active -	Active - Locked	8/22/2011	THEINDEPENDENTLIVINGSTORE.NET
ERSTORE.COM         1/9/2012         Active -           ERSTORE.NET         5/14/2011         Active -           ERSTORE.ORG         5/14/2011         Active -           ERSTORE.COM         7/10/2011         Active -           MOBILITYSTORE.NET         7/10/2011         Active -           RE.COM         12/7/2010         Active -           RE.ORG         12/7/2011         Active -           TORE.COM         12/7/2011         Active -           TORE.ORG         12/7/2011         Active -           ORG         12/7/2011         Active -           DENTLIVINGSTORE.COM         12/7/2010         Active -           DENTLIVINGSHOP.COM         12/7/2011         Active -           DENTLIVINGSHOP.ORG         12/	Active - Locked	8/22/2011	THEINDEPENDENTLIVINGSTORE.COM
ERSTORE.COM         1/9/2012           ERSTORE.NET         5/14/2011           ERSTORE.ORG         5/14/2011           MOBILITYSTORE.COM         7/10/2011           MOBILITYSTORE.NET         12/7/2010           RE.ORM         12/7/2010           RE.ORG         12/7/2011           RE.ORG         12/7/2011           RES.COM         12/7/2011           RES.COM         12/7/2011           RE.ORG         12/7/2011           RES.COM         12/7/2011           TORE.ORG         12/7/2011           TORE.ORG         12/7/2011           TORE.ORG         12/7/2011           TORE.ORG         12/7/2011           TORE.ORG         12/7/2011           TORES.COM         12/7/2011           ORG         12/21/2011           DANTLIVINGSTORE.COM         12/7/2010           DENTLIVINGSHOP.COM         12/7/2010           DENTLIVINGSHOP.NET         12/7/2011           DENTLIVINGSHOP.NET         12/7/2011	1 1	12/7/2011	THEINDEPENDENTLIVINGSHOP.ORG
ERSTORE.COM       1/9/2012         ERSTORE.NET       5/14/2011         ERSTORE.ORG       5/14/2011         ERSTORE.COM       7/10/2011         MOBILITYSTORE.COM       7/10/2011         RE.COM       12/7/2010         RE.NET       12/7/2011         RES.COM       12/7/2011         RE.ORG       12/7/2011         RE.ORG       12/7/2011         RE.ORG       12/7/2011         RE.ORG       12/7/2011         TORE.ORG       12/7/2011         TORE.COM       12/7/2011         TORE.ORG       12/7/2011         TORE.ORG       12/7/2011         TORE.ORG       12/7/2011         TORES.COM       12/7/2011         ORG       12/21/2011         DANTLIVINGSTORE.COM       12/21/2010         DENTLIVINGSTORE.COM       12/7/2010         DENTLIVINGSHOP.COM       12/7/2010	Active - Locked	12/7/2011	THEINDEPENDENTLIVINGSHOP.NET
ERSTORE.COM       1/9/2012         ERSTORE.NET       5/14/2011         ERSTORE.ORG       5/14/2011         ERSTORE.ORG       5/14/2011         MOBILITYSTORE.COM       7/10/2011         RE.COM       12/7/2010         RE.ORG       12/7/2011         RES.COM       12/7/2011         RES.COM       12/7/2011         RE.ORG       12/7/2011         RE.ORG       12/7/2011         RES.COM       12/7/2011         TORE.COM       12/7/2011         TORE.ORG       12/7/2011         TORE.ORG       12/7/2011         TORE.ORG       12/7/2011         TORES.COM       12/7/2011         NET       12/7/2011         ORG       12/21/2011         DENTLIVINGSTORE.COM       12/7/2010         DANTLIVINGSTORE.COM       12/7/2010         DANTLIVINGSTORE.COM       12/7/2010	Active - Locked	12/7/2011	THEINDEPENDENTLIVINGSHOP.COM
ERSTORE.COM         1/9/2012           ERSTORE.NET         5/14/2011           ERSTORE.NET         5/14/2011           ERSTORE.ORG         5/14/2011           ERSTORE.COM         7/10/2011           MOBILITYSTORE.NET         7/10/2011           RE.COM         12/7/2010           RE.ORG         12/7/2011           RES.COM         12/7/2011           RE.ORG         12/7/2011           RE.COM         12/7/2011           RES.COM         12/7/2011           RES.COM         12/7/2011           TORE.ORG         12/7/2011           TORE.ORG         12/7/2011           TORE.ORG         12/7/2011           TORES.COM         12/7/2011           NET         12/7/2011           ORG         12/21/2011           DANTLIVINGSTORE.COM         12/21/2011           DENTLIVINGSTORE.COM         12/7/2010	Active - Locked	12/7/2010	THEINDEPENDANTLIVINGSTORE.COM
ERSTORE.COM       1/9/2012         ERSTORE.NET       5/14/2011         ERSTORE.ORG       5/14/2011         ERSTORE.ORG       7/10/2011         IMOBILITYSTORE.COM       12/7/2010         RE.COM       12/7/2011         RE.ORG       12/7/2011         RES.COM       12/7/2011         RE.COM       12/7/2011         RE.ORG       12/7/2011         RE.ORG       12/7/2011         RES.COM       12/7/2011         TORE.COM       12/7/2011         TORE.COM       12/7/2011         TORE.ORG       12/7/2011         TORE.ORG       12/7/2011         TORE.ORG       12/7/2011         TORES.COM       12/7/2011         TORES.COM       12/7/2011         TORES.COM       12/7/2011         TORES.COM       12/7/2011         ORG       12/21/2011         DANTLIVINGSTORE.COM       12/7/2010         DANTLIVINGSTORE.COM       12/7/2010	Active - Locked	12/7/2010	THEINDAPENDENTLIVINGSTORE.COM
ERSTORE.COM       1/9/2012         ERSTORE.COM       5/14/2011         ERSTORE.NET       5/14/2011         ERSTORE.ORG       5/14/2011         MOBILITYSTORE.COM       7/10/2011         MOBILITYSTORE.NET       12/7/2010         RE.COM       12/7/2011         RE.ORG       12/7/2011         RES.COM       12/7/2011         RES.COM       12/7/2011         RES.COM       12/7/2011         TORE.ORG       12/7/2011         TORE.ORG       12/7/2011         TORE.ORG       12/7/2011         TORE.ORG       12/7/2011         TORE.ORG       12/7/2011         TORES.COM       12/7/2011         COM       12/7/2011         NET       12/21/2011         ORG       12/21/2011	Active - Locked	12/7/2010	THEINDAPENDANTLIVINGSTORE.COM
ERSTORE.COM       1/9/2012         ERSTORE.NET       5/14/2011         ERSTORE.ORG       5/14/2011         ERSTORE.COM       7/10/2011         MOBILITYSTORE.COM       12/7/2010         RE.COM       12/7/2010         RE.ORG       12/7/2011         RE.ORG       12/7/2011         RE.COM       12/7/2011         RE.ORG       12/7/2011         RES.COM       12/7/2011         RES.COM       12/7/2011         TORE.ORG       12/7/2011         TORE.COM       12/7/2011         TORE.NET       12/7/2011         TORE.ORG       12/7/2011         TORE.ORG       12/7/2011         TORES.COM       12/7/2011         COM       12/21/2011         COM       12/21/2011         COM       12/21/2011	Active - Locked	12/21/2011	THEILSTORE.ORG
ERSTORE.COM       1/9/2012         ERSTORE.NET       5/14/2011         ERSTORE.ORG       5/14/2011         ERSTORE.ORG       5/14/2011         EMOBILITYSTORE.COM       7/10/2011         MOBILITYSTORE.NET       12/7/2010         RE.COM       12/7/2011         RE.ORG       12/7/2011         RES.COM       12/7/2011         RE.ORG       12/7/2011         RE.ORG       12/7/2011         RES.COM       12/7/2011         TORE.COM       12/7/2011         TORE.COM       12/7/2011         TORE.ORG       12/7/2011         TORE.ORG       12/7/2011         TORE.ORG       12/7/2011         TORES.COM       12/7/2011         TORES.COM       12/7/2011         TORES.COM       12/7/2011         TORES.COM       12/7/2011         TORES.COM       12/7/2011	Active - Locked	12/21/2011	THEILSTORE.NET
ERSTORE.COM       1/9/2012         ERSTORE.NET       5/14/2011         ERSTORE.ORG       5/14/2011         ERSTORE.COM       7/10/2011         MOBILITYSTORE.COM       12/7/2010         RE.COM       12/7/2010         RE.ORG       12/7/2011         RE.ORG       12/7/2011         RE.ORG       12/7/2011         RE.ORG       12/7/2011         RES.COM       12/7/2011         RES.COM       12/7/2011         RES.COM       12/7/2011         TORE.ORG       12/7/2011         TORE.ORG       12/7/2011         TORE.ORG       12/7/2011         TORE.ORG       12/7/2011         TORE.ORG       12/7/2011         TORES.COM       12/7/2011	Active - Locked	12/21/2011	THEILSTORE.COM
ERSTORE.COM 5/14/2011 ERSTORE.NET 5/14/2011 ERSTORE.ORG 5/14/2011 ERSTORE.ORG 5/14/2011 ERSTORE.ORG 7/10/2011 MOBILITYSTORE.COM 7/10/2011 RE.COM 12/7/2010 RE.COM 12/7/2011 RE.ORG 12/7/2011 RES.COM 12/7/2011 RE.ORG 12/7/2011 RE.ORG 12/7/2011 RE.ORG 12/7/2011 RES.COM 12/7/2011 TORE.COM 12/7/2011 TORE.COM 12/7/2011 TORE.ORG 12/7/2011 TORE.ORG 12/7/2011	Active - Locked	12/7/2011	THEILIVINGSTORES.COM
ERSTORE.COM 5/14/2011 ERSTORE.NET 5/14/2011 ERSTORE.ORG 5/14/2011 ERSTORE.ORG 7/10/2011 MOBILITYSTORE.COM 7/10/2011 RE.COM 12/7/2010 RE.NET 12/7/2011 RES.COM 12/7/2011 RES.COM 12/7/2011 RE.ORG 12/7/2011 RE.ORG 12/7/2011 RE.ORG 12/7/2011 RE.ORG 12/7/2011 RE.ORG 12/7/2011 RES.COM 12/7/2011 RES.COM 12/7/2011 RES.COM 12/7/2011 RES.COM 12/7/2011 RES.COM 12/7/2011 RES.COM 12/7/2011	Active - Locked	12/7/2011	THEILIVINGSTORE.ORG
ERSTORE.COM 5/14/2011 ERSTORE.NET 5/14/2011 ERSTORE.ORG 5/14/2011 ERSTORE.ORG 7/10/2011 EMOBILITYSTORE.COM 7/10/2011 RE.COM 12/7/2010 RE.COM 12/7/2011 RE.ORG 12/7/2011 RES.COM 12/7/2011 RE.ORG 12/7/2011 RE.ORG 12/7/2011 RE.ORG 12/7/2011 RE.ORG 12/7/2011 RE.ORG 12/7/2011 RES.COM 12/7/2011 RES.COM 12/7/2011 RES.COM 12/7/2011	Active - Locked	12/7/2011	THEILIVINGSTORE.NET
ERSTORE.COM 5/14/2011 ERSTORE.NET 5/14/2011 ERSTORE.ORG 5/14/2011 ERSTORE.ORG 7/10/2011 MOBILITYSTORE.COM 7/10/2011 MOBILITYSTORE.NET 12/7/2010 RE.ORG 12/7/2011 RE.ORG 12/7/2011 RES.COM 12/7/2011 RES.COM 12/7/2011 RE.ORG 12/7/2011 RE.ORG 12/7/2011 RE.ORG 12/7/2011 RE.ORG 12/7/2011 RE.ORG 12/7/2011 RE.ORG 12/7/2011	Active - Locked	12/7/2011	THEILIVINGSTORE.COM
ERSTORE.COM 5/14/2011 ERSTORE.NET 5/14/2011 ERSTORE.NET 5/14/2011 ERSTORE.ORG 7/10/2011 MOBILITYSTORE.COM 7/10/2011 RE.COM 12/7/2010 RE.ORG 12/7/2011 RE.ORG 12/7/2011 RE.ORG 12/7/2011 RE.COM 12/7/2011 RE.COM 12/7/2011 RE.COM 12/7/2011 RE.COM 12/7/2011 RE.COM 12/7/2011 RE.COM 12/7/2011	Active - Locked	12/7/2011	THEILIVESTORES.COM
ERSTORE.COM 5/14/2011 ERSTORE.NET 5/14/2011 ERSTORE.ORG 5/14/2011 ERSTORE.ORG 7/10/2011 MOBILITYSTORE.COM 7/10/2011 MOBILITYSTORE.NET 12/7/2010 RE.COM 12/7/2011 RE.ORG 12/7/2011 RE.ORG 12/7/2011 RES.COM 12/7/2011 RES.COM 12/7/2011 RES.COM 12/7/2011	Active - Locked	12/7/2011	THEILIVESTORE.ORG
ERSTORE.COM 5/14/2011 ERSTORE.NET 5/14/2011 ERSTORE.ORG 5/14/2011 ERSTORE.COM 7/10/2011 EMOBILITYSTORE.COM 7/10/2011 ERE.COM 12/7/2010 RE.COM 12/7/2011 RE.ORG 12/7/2011 RES.COM 12/7/2011 RES.COM 12/7/2011	Active - Locked	12/7/2011	THEILIVESTORE.NET
ERSTORE.COM 5/14/2011 ERSTORE.NET 5/14/2011 ERSTORE.ORG 5/14/2011 MOBILITYSTORE.COM 7/10/2011 MOBILITYSTORE.NET 7/10/2011 RE.COM 12/7/2010 RE.COM 12/7/2011 RE.ORG 12/7/2011 RE.ORG 12/7/2011	Active - Locked	12/7/2010	THEILIVESTORE.COM
ERSTORE.COM 5/14/2011 ERSTORE.NET 5/14/2011 ERSTORE.ORG 5/14/2011 MOBILITYSTORE.COM 7/10/2011 MOBILITYSTORE.NET 7/10/2011 RE.COM 12/7/2010 RE.ORG 12/7/2011	Active - Locked	12/7/2011	THEILIFESTORES.COM
ERSTORE.COM       5/14/2011         ERSTORE.NET       5/14/2011         ERSTORE.ORG       5/14/2011         ERSTORE.COM       7/10/2011         MOBILITYSTORE.COM       7/10/2011         MOBILITYSTORE.NET       7/10/2011         RE.COM       12/7/2010         RE.NET       12/7/2011	Active - Locked	12/7/2011	THEILIFESTORE.ORG
ERSTORE.COM     5/14/2011       ERSTORE.NET     5/14/2011       ERSTORE.ORG     5/14/2011       MOBILITYSTORE.COM     7/10/2011       RE.COM     12/7/2010	Active - Locked	12/7/2011	THEILIFESTORE.NET
I/9/2012         ERSTORE.COM       5/14/2011         ERSTORE.NET       5/14/2011         ERSTORE.ORG       5/14/2011         IMOBILITYSTORE.COM       7/10/2011         IMOBILITYSTORE.NET       7/10/2011	Active - Locked	12/7/2010	THEILIFESTORE.COM
I/9/2012         ERSTORE.COM       5/14/2011         ERSTORE.NET       5/14/2011         ERSTORE.ORG       5/14/2011         MOBILITYSTORE.COM       7/10/2011	Active - Locked	7/10/2011	THEELECTRICMOBILITYSTORE.NET
1/9/2012         ERSTORE.COM       5/14/2011         ERSTORE.NET       5/14/2011         ERSTORE.ORG       5/14/2011	Active - Locked	7/10/2011	THEELECTRICMOBILITYSTORE.COM
1/9/2012 ERSTORE.COM 5/14/2011 ERSTORE.NET 5/14/2011	Active - Locked	5/14/2011	THECAREGIVERSTORE.ORG
1/9/2012 ERSTORE.COM 5/14/2011	Active - Locked	5/14/2011	THECAREGIVERSTORE.NET
1/9/2012	Active - Locked	5/14/2011	THECAREGIVERSTORE.COM
	Active - Locked	1/9/2012	THE2MS.NET

Active - Locked	7/23/2011	THEMOBILITYSEARCH.COM
Active - Locked	7/10/2011	THEMOBILITYSCOOTERSTORE.NET
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	THEMOBILITYREPORT.ORG
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	THEMOBILITYREPORT.NET
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	THEMOBILITYREPORT.COM
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	THEMOBILITYPAGES.ORG
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	THEMOBILITYPAGES.NET
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	THEMOBILITYPAGES.COM
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	THEMOBILITYPAGE.ORG
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	THEMOBILITYPAGE.NET
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	THEMOBILITYPAGE.COM
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	THEMOBILITYMOVEMENT.ORG
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	THEMOBILITYMOVEMENT.NET
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	THEMOBILITYMOVEMENT.COM
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	THEMOBILITYGUIDES.ORG
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	THEMOBILITYGUIDES.NET
Active - Locked	7/23/2011	THEMOBILITYGUIDES.COM
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	THEMOBILITYGUIDE.ORG
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	THEMOBILITYGUIDE.NET
Active - Locked	7/23/2011	THEMOBILITYGUIDE.COM
Active - Locked	11/2/2011	THEMOBILITYALLIANCE.ORG
Active - Locked	11/2/2011	THEMOBILITYALLIANCE.NET
Active - Locked	11/2/2011	THEMOBILITYALLIANCE.COM
Active - Locked	7/23/2011	THEMOBILEHEALTHSTORE.COM
Active - Locked	7/10/2011	THELIFTSTORE.NET
Active - Locked	6/23/2011	THELIFTCHAIRSTORE.ORG
Active - Locked	6/22/2011	THELIFTCHAIRSTORE.NET
Active - Locked	6/22/2011	THELIFTCHAIRSTORE.COM
Active - Locked	8/22/2011	THEINDEPENDENTLIVINGSTORE.ORG

Active - Locked	12/26/2015	THESCOOTERSTORE.BIZ
Active - Locked	7/30/2011	THESCOOTERESTORE.COM
Active - Locked	8/22/2011	THESCOOTERENTALSTORE.ORG
Active - Locked	8/22/2011	THESCOOTERENTALSTORE.NET
Active - Locked	8/22/2011	THESCOOTERENTALSTORE.COM
Active - Locked	8/22/2011	THESCOOTERCHAIRSTORE.ORG
Active - Locked	8/22/2011	THESCOOTERCHAIRSTORE.NET
Active - Locked	8/22/2011	THESCOOTERCHAIRSTORE.COM
Active - Locked	7/23/2011	THESCOOTERCENTER.COM
Active - Locked	7/18/2011	THESCOOTERBATTERYSTORE.ORG
Active - Locked	7/18/2011	THESCOOTERBATTERYSTORE.NET
Active - Locked	7/18/2011	THESCOOTERBATTERYSTORE.COM
Active - Locked	7/23/2011	THEPOWERCHAIRCENTER.COM
Active - Locked	8/22/2011	THEPATIENTLIFTSTORE.ORG
Active - Locked	8/22/2011	THEPATIENTLIFTSTORE.NET
Active - Locked	8/22/2011	THEPATIENTLIFTSTORE.COM
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	THEMOBILITYSUPPLY.ORG
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	THEMOBILITYSUPPLY.NET
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	THEMOBILITYSUPPLY.COM
Active - Locked	7/27/2011	THEMOBILITYSTORE.ORG
Active - Locked	7/27/2011	THEMOBILITYSTORE.INFO
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	THEMOBILITYSOURCE.ORG
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	THEMOBILITYSOURCE.NET
Active - Locked	7/23/2011	THEMOBILITYSOURCE.COM
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	THEMOBILITYSITE.ORG
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	THEMOBILITYSITE.NET
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	THEMOBILITYSITE.COM
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	THEMOBILITYSEARCH.ORG
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	THEMOBILITYSEARCH.NET

Active - Locked	8/22/2011	THESTAIRWAYLIFTSTORE.NET
Active - Locked	8/22/2011	THESTAIRWAYLIFTSTORE.COM
Active - Locked	7/27/2011	THESTAIRLIFTSTORES.ORG
Active - Locked	7/27/2011	THESTAIRLIFTSTORES.NET
Active - Locked	7/27/2011	THESTAIRLIFTSTORES.INFO
Active - Locked	7/27/2011	THESTAIRLIFTSTORES.COM
Active - Locked	7/27/2011	THESTAIRLIFTSSTORE.ORG
Active - Locked	7/27/2011	THESTAIRLIFTSSTORE.NET
Active - Locked	7/27/2011	THESTAIRLIFTSSTORE.COM
Active - Locked	7/18/2011	THESCOOTERSTORESHOP.NET
Active - Locked	10/15/2011	THESCOOTERSTORESHOP.COM
Active - Locked	9/7/2011	THESCOOTERSTOREONLINE.ORG
Active - Locked	9/7/2011	THESCOOTERSTOREONLINE.NET
Active - Locked	4/7/2011	THESCOOTERSTOREONLINE.COM
Active - Locked	8/31/2011	THESCOOTERSTOREDIRECT.ORG
Active - Locked	8/31/2011	THESCOOTERSTOREDIRECT.NET
Active - Locked	11/13/2011	THESCOOTERSTOREDIRECT.COM
Active - Locked	4/6/2011	THESCOOTERSTOREBLOG.ORG
Active - Locked	4/6/2011	THESCOOTERSTOREBLOG.NET
Active - Locked	4/6/2011	THESCOOTERSTOREBLOG.COM
Active - Locked	12/27/2015	THESCOOTERSTORE.ORG
Active - Locked	12/27/2015	THESCOOTERSTORE.NET
Active - Locked	7/10/2011	THESCOOTERSTORE.NAME
Active - Locked	7/20/2011	THESCOOTERSTORE.MOBI
Active - Locked	7/20/2011	THESCOOTERSTORE.ME
Active - Unlocked	9/17/2011	THESCOOTERSTORE.JOBS
Active - Locked	12/27/2015	THESCOOTERSTORE.INFO
Active - Locked	4/7/2011	THESCOOTERSTORE.COM

Active - Locked	11/22/2011	TSSRX.ORG
Active - Locked	11/22/2011	TSSRX.NET
Active - Locked	11/22/2011	TSSRX.COM
Active - Locked	8/22/2011	TSSRENTALS.ORG
Active - Locked	8/22/2011	TSSRENTALS.NET
Active - Locked	8/22/2011	TSSRENTALS.COM
Active - Locked	9/7/2011	TSSMOBILITYCARE.ORG
Active - Locked	9/7/2011	TSSMOBILITYCARE.NET
Active - Locked	4/18/2012	TSSMOBILITYCARE.COM
Active - Locked	6/23/2011	TOPNINEREASONS.ORG
Active - Locked	6/23/2011	TOPNINEREASONS.NET
Active - Locked	6/23/2011	TOPNINEREASONS.COM
Active - Locked	6/23/2011	TOP9REASONS.ORG
Active - Locked	6/23/2011	TOP9REASONS.NET
Active - Locked	6/23/2011	TOP9REASONS.COM
Active - Locked	12/7/2011	TILSSHOP.COM
Active - Locked	12/7/2011	TILSHOP.ORG
Active - Locked	12/7/2011	TILSHOP.NET
Active - Locked	12/7/2011	TILSHOP.COM
Active - Locked	7/10/2011	THEWHEELCHAIRSTORE.NET
Active - Locked	7/10/2011	THEWHEELCHAIRSEATINGSTORE.NET
Active - Locked	7/10/2011	THEWHEELCHAIRSEATINGSTORE.COM
Active - Locked	6/23/2011	THEWALKERSTORE.ORG
Active - Locked	6/23/2011	THEWALKERSTORE.NET
Active - Locked	6/23/2011	THEWALKERSTORE.COM
Active - Locked	1/9/2012	THETWOMS.NET
Active - Locked	1/9/2012	THETWOMS.COM
Active - Locked	7/23/2011	THESTAYATHOMESTORES.COM
Active - Locked	8/22/2011	THESTAIRWAYLIFTSTORE.ORG

Active - Locked	7/10/2011	YOUSTAYHOME.INFO
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	YOURMOBILITYRIGHTS.ORG
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	YOURMOBILITYRIGHTS.NET
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	YOURMOBILITYRIGHTS.COM
Active - Locked	11/2/2011	YOURMOBILITYALLIANCE.ORG
Active - Locked	11/2/2011	YOURMOBILITYALLIANCE.NET
Active - Locked	11/2/2011	YOURMOBILITYALLIANCE.COM
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	YESTOMOBILITY.ORG
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	YESTOMOBILITY.NET
Active - Locked	7/23/2011	YESTOMOBILITY.COM
Active - Locked	7/10/2011	WHEELCHAIRSEATINGSTORE.NET
Active - Locked	7/10/2011	WHEELCHAIRSEATINGSTORE.COM
Active - Locked	12/2/2011	WHATISMOBILITY.ORG
Active - Locked	12/2/2011	WHATISMOBILITY.NET
Active - Locked	12/2/2011	WHATISMOBILITY.COM
Active - Locked	11/22/2011	WELLNESSHOMEORDERS.ORG
Active - Locked	11/22/2011	WELLNESSHOMEORDERS.NET
Active - Locked	11/22/2011	WELLNESSHOMEORDERS.COM
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	WEKNOWMOBILITY.ORG
Active - Locked	7/24/2011	WEKNOWMOBILITY.NET
Active - Locked	7/23/2011	WEKNOWMOBILITY.COM
Active - Locked	7/10/2011	WALKERTEXASSCOOTER.COM
Active - Locked	4/19/2011	UNDERSTANDPOWERMOBILITY.ORG
Active - Locked	4/19/2011	UNDERSTANDPOWERMOBILITY.NET
Active - Locked	4/19/2011	UNDERSTANDPOWERMOBILITY.COM
Active - Locked	11/22/2011	TSSWELLNESS.ORG
Active - Locked	11/22/2011	TSSWELLNESS.NET
Active - Locked	11/22/2011	TSSWELLNESS.COM
Active - Locked	8/7/2011	TSSTEST.COM